Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance to enter into an Agreement or 

Agreements with CSS, Inc., for the provision of a business tax and revenue 

management software package for a sum not to exceed Five Million dollars and zero 

cents ($5,000,000.00) over five years” by adding an additional Three Million, Five 

Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred, and Fifty-Nine dollars and zero cents 

($3,526,659.00) to the agreement and extending the agreement for an additional five 

years at a new total not to exceed Eight Million, Five Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, 

Six Hundred and Fifty-Nine dollars and zero cents ($8,526,659.00).

2025-1385 Cover Letter CSS Contract - Cover letter

Summary 2025-1385

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Innovation, Performance, Asset 

Management, and Technology

Enactment No: 30

COUNCILMAN KHARI MOSLEY PRESENTS:

2025-1386 Resolution adopting Plan Revision to the City of Pittsburgh’s Official Sewage

[...]

2025-1392 Resolution providing for a Supplemental Agreement or Agreements with Mackin 

Engineering & Consultants for costs associated with Construction Inspection and 

Contract Administration for the Critical Sidewalks Gaps and Sylvan Ave Projects; 

providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Four Hundred 

Ninety-One Thousand Forty-Eight Dollars and Forty Cents ($491,048.40), an 

increase of Twenty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars and 

Thirty-Two Cents ($24,532.32) from the previously executed agreement as 

previously authorized by Resolution 300 of 2023.

2025-1392 Cover Letter Critical Sidewalk Gaps Sylvan Ave CICA

[...]

Enactment No: 37

2025-1393 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with A. Folino Construction 

for costs associated with the Construction Phase for the Safe Routes to School 

project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One Hundred 

Fifty-Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($156,156.15), 

reimbursable at 100%.

2025-1393 Cover Letter Safe Routes to School - Folino CON 

Letter - signed

Summary 2025-1393

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

Enactment No: 38

2025-1394 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Department of Finance, and the

[...]

Assured Polygraph Services Inc. to provide professional services on an on-call basis 

as required related to the administration of polygraph testing services as needed by 

the various Departments of the City of Pittsburgh, said Agreement being at an amount 

not-to-exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) annually for a three-year term, 

and providing for funding of the costs thereof, 

2024-1358 Cover Letter-TQ-349 Open-End Letter 

(Small)_JP_Signed

Summary 2024-1358

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by

[...]

857 of 2023, effective December 27, 2023, 

entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2024 Capital Budget, the proposed 

2024 Community Development Program, and the 2024 through 2029 Capital 

Improvement Program" by reducing FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS - SPORT 

FACILITIES by one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) and increasing 

PARK RECONSTRUCTION by one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00).

COUNCIL MEMBER MOSLEYSPONSOR /S:

Summary 2024-1364Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross, 

Council Member Lavelle, Council Member Mosley, Council Member

[...]

Enactment No: 6

2024-1371 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance to 

enter into an agreement or agreements with Maher Duessel to provide auditing 

services to the City of Pittsburgh.  Total cost not to exceed Four Hundred and 

Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Dollars ($470,990) over three years 

with an option for two additional years.

2024-1371 Cover Letter-Maher Duessel Auditing Services 

Contract - Cover Letter

2024-1371-Exhibit B - Approval letter -Professional Auditing 

Services- Maher Duessel

Summary 2024-1371

[...]

Council Member Lavelle, Council Member Mosley, Council Member 

Strassburger, Council Member Warwick, and Council Member Wilson

8 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

Absent: Council Member Kail-Smith1 - 

Enactment No: 8

2024-1372 Resolution authorizing the reappropriation of Four Million Six Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($4,600,000.00) from the Department of Finance to the Department of Public 

Works Bureau of Administration to pay for 2024 Pittsburgh Water service costs in 

2025.

2024-1372 Cover Letter-Letter - DPW 

reappropriation_JP_Signed

Summary 2024-1372

Attachments: